

Đ  
SLP(C)... 3233 OF 2004  
ITEM No.13

Court No.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC.3233/2004

(Under Article 136 of the Constitution of India against the impugned final judgement passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in SA 1565/80 on 29.9.2003 and also in Civil Misc. Review Application No.189969 of 2003 on 27.1.2004)

NIRMALA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAND KISHORE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1

( c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report )

Date : 12/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Stand out for four weeks' in view of the letter circulated.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur))  
Court Master

(S. Malkani)  
Asstt.Registrar