

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14704-14705/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 29/9/03,27/1/04 in SA No. 1565/1980 & CMRA No. 189969/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NIRMALA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAND KISHORE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from giving long cause title of SLP and substitution of LRs. of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution application)

Date: 16/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. BV. Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr. VN. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. BS. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned. List
the matter not before three weeks.(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master