

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14704-14705/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2003 in SA No. 1565/1980 & by  
order dt.27.1.04 in CMRA No. 189969/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE  
AT ALLAHABAD)

NIRMALA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAND KISHORE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing substitution appln., exemption, substitution of L.Rs of the deceased  
respondent and office report)

Date: 21/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv.

MrVipul Maheshwari,Adv.

Mr.Praveen Maratta,Adv.

Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.RG Padia,Sr.,.Adv.

Mr.DK Garg,Adv.

Mr.Rohit Pandey,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

However, the

respondents will pay the sale consideration which had been paid

by

the petitioners to the respondents predecessors-in-interest

together

with interest at the rate of 15% per annum within a period of 8

weeks

from date failing which the interest will be raised to the rate

of 24%

per annum.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Madhu Saxena)

P.S. To Registrar

Court Master